06/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202000572

202000564

202000512

202000587

202000552

202000539

202000550

202000556

202000600

202000515

202000526

202000596

202000504

202000523

202000456

202000582

202000566

202000453

202000455

202000454

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

2656 CAVALRY LN
(80217490000)
229 S JOHN ST
(80700980000)

723 CHESTNUT ST
(80901240000)
413 CAROLINE ST
(80401270000)
584 CHESTNUT ST
(80802200000)
727 CHESTNUT ST
(80901230000)

670 S WESTERN AVE
(80405780000)
633 S LAKE ST
(80702850000)

1558 AMES ST
(80206770000)

1616 PENDLETON RD
(81101760000)

913 HIGGINS AVE
(80902640000)

2627 MARATHON AVE
(80216360000)

975 HICKORY LN
(80605350000)

950 BALDWIN ST
(80605020000)
1021 OAK ST
(80904360000)

872 FOX POINT PLZ
(80606400000)

55 JEWELERS PARK
DR (80606510100)
920 HIGGINS AVE
(80902110000)

1645 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80229000000)
133 S WESTERN AVE
(80703360000)

Marcus P. Shimon

LuAnn L. Engel

Gregory Iversen
Barry S. Ott
David Villagomez Jr

Erin M. McCann

Robert J. Borszich

AR Rosenthal Properties Il,
LLC

Richard Westphal
Steven M. Akkala
Anthony Blocker
Lisa Portmann

Frank W. Krueger

Randy T. Tunstall

Neenah Schools-Horace
Mann

IREIT Neenah Fox Point,
LLC

Breezewood Office Center,
LLC

Neenah Schools-Wilson

Neenah Schools -
Lakeview

Neenah Schools-Taft

1967

GILBERT GARAGES LLC

FINDING TIME LLC

MIRON

DESIGN 2 CONSTRUCT LLC

CATALYST CONSTRUCTION

MIRON

MIRON

MIRON

05/25/2020

05/21/2020

05/14/2020

05/27/2020

05/20/2020

05/19/2020

05/19/2020

05/20/2020

05/28/2020

05/15/2020

05/18/2020

05/28/2020

05/13/2020

05/18/2020

05/04/2020

05/27/2020

05/21/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020

$1,000

$2,000

$2,200
$6,000
$12,000

$35,000

$46,000

$305

$1,000
$2,000
$3,000
$4,000

$5,500

$7,000

$85,171

$160,000

$215,475

$250,991

$314,382

$338,950

Adding a Deck

Replace current front deck
w/gable roof and add a new
sidewalk

Reinforce deck to support hot
tub. Add electric for hot tub
New Deck

Remove old garage and build
new 24'x30' detached Garage.
Raze attached garage, New
24x30 detached garage,
concrete approach, electrical
Remove existing garage and
build new detached garage
9'x4.25' Shed to rear yard. 10'
from house, 6' from side lot
line(updated from plans)

New 9.5' x 8' plastic shed.

96ft2 Gazebo on back patio

Constructing a prefabricated
plastic shed.
Shed on the south of garage

Build a 12'x 16' storage shed on
existing 16' x 20' cement slab in
back yard

Add 12'x16' prefab shed to rear
yard

Interior alteration, front office,
one bathroom, and select doors

Interior retail tenant build-out
Tenant Improvement/Build-Out

Interior alteration, front office,
bathroom, and select doors

Interior alteration, front office,
one bathroom, and select doors

Interior alteration, front office,
one bathroom, and select doors
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06/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description

Permit # Templates

202000579

202000580

202000562

202000508

202000509

202000505

202000581

202000461

202000528

202000489

202000590

202000525

202000551

202000447

202000598

202000583

202000487

202000449

Demolition

Demolition

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

149 MCKINLEY ST
(80201230000)
150 JACKSON ST
(80200740000)
1312 BAYTREE LN
(80620350000)
924 OAK ST
(80904020000)
505 HENRY ST
(80400710000)
737 OAK ST
(80901660000)

228 4TH ST
(80501220000)

339 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81000130000)
253 5TH ST
(80502210400)

117 STANLEY ST
(80206610000)
201 WRIGHT AVE
(80204650000)
1151 MAPLE ST
(80903400000)

122 PLUMMER CT
(80707480000)

1015 STERLING AVE
(80703000000)

2522 GRASSY LN
(80216200000)

317 S WESTERN AVE
(80703350000)

882 HIGGINS AVE
(80804320000)

Galloway Company, A
Wisconsin Corporation
Galloway Company, A
Wisconsin Corporation
Richard Sarauer
Alexander M. Mueller
Mark Lott

Ryan Bachorz

James W. Smock
Steven J. Broas

David J. Buehler

Gordon L. Zietlow
Terrance G. Pack

Kaleb P. LeNoble

Giovanni Perillo
David Vanderkolk
Jan Kutsch

Taylor Sell 1995

Vernon Lee

STATEWIDE RAZING

STATEWIDE RAZING

05/27/2020

05/27/2020

05/21/2020

05/14/2020

05/14/2020

05/13/2020

05/27/2020

05/05/2020

05/18/2020

05/11/2020

05/27/2020

05/18/2020

05/19/2020

05/01/2020

05/28/2020

05/27/2020

05/08/2020

05/01/2020

$8,000
$11,000
$200
$200
$250
$350
$400
$500
$500

$580

$700
$800

$900

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

Raze single family home
Raze single family home
Fence

replacing previous fence that is
breaking

Erect cedar fence from corner of
garage to deck

Adding 2 small lengths of 4 foot
tall wood fencing

repairing fence section damaged
by wind storm

adding fencing to our existing
fence

Build Wood fence

18 ft of 48' chain link fence
beginning approximately 12 ft
from the sw corner of residence
headed south to attach to
existing fence corner post
Continuation of 6' white vinal
side fence to corner of house
fence in rear yard with 4' chain
link & 6' vinyl

treated pine fence.

6'in height.

enclosing entire backyard.

fence will be within 1' off
property lines on south and west
ends of property.

fence will be on the property line
on north end of property.

Add 6' wood fence to rear yard

Backyard fence

Backyard Fence Enclosure
replace current fence with a
privacy fence on the side/back

yard leading into the front
fence to contain dogs
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06/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202000498

202000531

202000462

202000537

202000530

202000604

202000565

202000520

202000595

202000471

202000599

202000576

202000567

202000524

202000563

202000510

202000573

202000533

202000575

202000521

202000519

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

1119 HARRISON ST
(80600610000)

2651 GRASSY LN
(80217050000)

1524 REMINGTON RD
(81104610000)

317 E COLUMBIAN
AVE (81002130000)
930 REDDIN AVE
(80603750000)

661 STEVENS ST
(80102190000)

332 WASHINGTON
AVE (81002720000)
980 W CECIL ST
(80606750000)

720 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80805360000)

762 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80602440000)
1173 FARM RIDGE LN
(80620980000)

1303 NICOLET BLVD
(80504120000)

1201 HARRISON ST
(80600740000)

318 QUARRY LN
(80903720000)

1309 NICOLET BLVD
(80505590000)

1070 MEADOW LN
(80609740000)

440 E COLUMBIAN
AVE (81001880000)
559 OAK ST
(80801510000)

721 CONGRESS PL
(80101430000)

1331 WINTER WHEAT
DR (81102180000)
1322 SPIKE CT
(81110350000)

Brianna J. Frost
Edward J. Coonen

Jon Seefeldt
Catherine M. Pergolski
Nadine T. Shelton
Brandt A. Swardenski
Wilmer DeJesus Medin
Japon

Jared J. Jahnke

Laurie A. Lornson

Kenneth R. Schuman Jr

Douglas C. Curry

Karie L. Schurer
Tracy L. Gerlach

John C. Tracy

Nathan Przybylo
Beverly E. Wilfling
Charles A. Leeman
Dominic J. Sloma
Barbara Wilson
Charles D. Schmidt

David M. Schaller

NORTHERN FENCE

05/12/2020

05/18/2020

05/05/2020

05/19/2020

05/18/2020

05/30/2020

05/21/2020

05/15/2020

05/28/2020

05/07/2020

05/28/2020

05/26/2020

05/22/2020

05/18/2020

05/21/2020

05/14/2020

05/26/2020

05/18/2020

05/26/2020

05/16/2020

05/15/2020

$1,600
$1,640
$1,645
$1,800
$1,885
$1,990
$2,000
$2,000

$2,140

$2,180

$2,300

$2,300
$2,300

$2,500

$2,500
$2,600
$2,600
$3,000
$3,200
$3,900

$4,000

4 foot chain link fence

4' black chain link fence to
enclose yard

new 4' fence to enclose rear
yard.

Replace old fence with identical
new fence.

Add 6' high wood fence along
rear lot line

Backyard fence

6'x6" White Vinyl fence

Wood fence construction in rear
yard.

17.5 feet of 5 foot high chain link
from south side of house to
property line.

6ft wood fence. 60 feet long on
the rear property line

59 feet of 6 foot high board on
board dogeared cedar fence on
west side of property.

Replacing old fence along rear
property line.

Fence in rear yard

Put up a 6' high fence in the rear
of the home to enclose back
yard

Replace fence

Fence in the back yard

wooden 6’ privacy fence. Also 5
chain link fence.

Add 6' fence to enclose back
yard

6 foot fence along 90' back
property line

Fence

4' black chain link fence w/ 2- 5'
gates
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06/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202000589

202000475

202000501

202000570

202000503

202000446

202000507

202000516

202000586

202000477

202000478

202000522

202000466

202000485

202000585

202000577

202000561

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Pool

Pool

Pool

Pool

Pool

246 WEBSTER ST
(80502210000)

1309 NATURE TRAIL
DR (81101010000)
1614 LONE OAK DR
(81102190000)

2622 GRASSY LN
(80217210000)

403 E PECKHAM ST
(80905730000)

565 RIFORD RD
(80106080000)

128 W BELL ST
(80207030500)

410 HAYLETT ST
(80904010000)

426 CAROLINE ST
(80401310000)

2505 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215590000)

364 THOMAS CT
(80211760000)

139 TYLER ST
(80200150000)

221 BOSWORTH LN
(80909050000)

1590 LONE OAK DR
(81102540000)

513 CHATHAM CT
(80105270000)

1304 WHITETAIL DR
(81110290000)

1630 REDWING DR
(81102360000)

James Murphy

Darrell W. Kaiser

Bee Yang

Hongyi Zhang

Steven M. Getlinger
Raymond G. Ryan

JNG Southview, LLC, A
Wisconsin Limited Liability

Compa
Alecia A. Verhagen

Stevie Kay Klump
Brian B. Vandeberg
Benjamin J. Palmbach

Paul J. Habza

Joshua Ellerbrock
Alan W. Hill

Perry Peterman

Kerri L. Schueler

Jared Bachman

DIAMOND PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT

C ROBBIN CONTRACTING

JACKSON MELCHERT
ENTERPRISE LLC

SURE-DRY-BASEMENT
SYSTEMS INC

SURE-DRY-BASEMENT
SYSTEMS INC

WISCONSIN STATE
FOUNDATION SERVICES
DBA EVERDRY
WATERPROOFING

05/27/2020

05/08/2020

05/13/2020

05/22/2020

05/13/2020

05/01/2020

05/14/2020

05/15/2020

05/27/2020

05/08/2020

05/08/2020

05/18/2020

05/07/2020

05/08/2020

05/27/2020

05/26/2020

05/21/2020

$4,000

$4,100
$5,400
$6,500
$7,000
$8,500

$4,000

$2,000
$3,450
$5,000
$24,453

$25,000

$49,000
$200

$1,500

$2,000

$5,000

19 feet of 3 foot vinyl fence in
northeast corner of yard. 75 feet
of 6 foot vinyl fence along north
lot line behind where the house
begins. Also replacing new link
for chain link fence along back
lot line. Framing pieces are
staying in place.

fence vinyl

Fence
rear yard fence

6' High Vinyl Fence To Enclose
Back Yard
Install new privacy fence

Replacing 348 ' of privacy fine
along property line with 6' high
fencing

Add egress window to north east
foundation wall

Add egress window to east wall
Installing Egress Window

49ft excavation and install
Egress Window

Foundation repairs and
waterproofing

30'x18" In ground pool.
Above Ground Pool

Above ground round 24' pool.
11' from rear lot line, 5.5' from
underground utilities.

above ground pool installation

Installation of above ground
pool. $2500 equipment plus
$2500 labor. Estimated
installation date is mid-June.
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06/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202000499

202000497

202000486

202000513

202000496

202000574

202000502

202000476

202000506

202000474

202000452

202000568

202000571

202000459

202000597

202000473

202000495

202000518

Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

912 BAYVIEW RD
(80117160000)

1119 HARRISON ST
(80600610000)

950 CAROLINE ST
(80702170000)

951 CAROLINE ST
(80702200000)

721 MANCHESTER RD
(80107000000)

114 MAYER ST
(80402170000)

2516 MARATHON AVE
(80216050000)

311 11TH ST
(80505110000)

2505 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215590000)

725 S PARK AVE
(80104380000)

813 KENSINGTON RD
(80112410000)

1465 AMENDMENT DR
(81120030000)

1627 REDWING DR
(81102500000)

2543 WALLACE AVE
(80217820000)

1435 ANTHEM DR
(81121150000)

343 5TH ST
(80503370000)

224 WEBSTER ST
(80502370000)

1915 MARATHON AVE
(80205750100)

Jacob M. Lamb
Brianna J. Frost
Michael West
Robert L. Fish

Stephanie
Vongrumbkow-Freund
Corey L. Ver Haagh

Thomas Bemis

Todd Schamberger

Brian B. Vandeberg

Anne M. Harmel
Aaron L. Olson

Paul N. Hawley

James L. Hart

Jacobs Design Homes,
LLC

Michael J. Chevremont
Carla Steward

Shannon K. Taetsch

Georgia Pacific

KEESLERS REMODELING &
CONSTRUCTION

INSPIRED JOURNEY TRAVEL
SERVICES LLC

JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

ACD BUILDERS LLC

APPLETON SIGN COMPANY
INC

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/08/2020

05/14/2020

05/12/2020

05/26/2020

05/13/2020

05/08/2020

05/13/2020

05/08/2020

05/04/2020

05/22/2020

05/23/2020

05/04/2020

05/28/2020

05/08/2020

05/12/2020

05/15/2020

$10,000
$0

$0

$0

$400
$2,000

$4,000

$4,700

$5,000

$6,000
$7,000

$9,000

$10,000
$18,000
$23,560
$18,000
$25,000

$18,000

Above ground pool

18ft x 9ft steel frame intex pool
that is store-able

Putting up a 18ft storable above
ground pool

Above Ground Pool

Above ground storable pool

15’ round pool concrete pad
18x18

Finishing basement. Living area,
bedroom, bathroom, & storage
area.

Porch remodel: 1st floor new
windows and wood burning
stove. Second floor - cover flat
porch with gabled roof enclosure
- add two skylights

Basement finish for bedroom,
family room, closet, and utility
room

Bedroom addition

Basement Finish

Finish Basement with Bedroom,
Bathroom, and rec. room in
phases

Family and play room, plus
bathroom finished in basement

Finished basement for bedroom,
bathroom and rec room.
Basement Remodel

detached garage

24 x 34 garage

90 sqft ground mount sign to
replace existing. New location
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06/01/2020

Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Templates Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description
202000591 Sign 55 JEWELERS PARK Breezewood Office Center, LEMBERG 05/27/2020 $19,652  Two wall signs(VonBriesen).
DR (80606510100) LLC 60sq.ft. wall sign to west
elevation, 80sq.ft. sign to north
elevation.
202000558 Sign 1161 WESTOWNE DR Priceless Dreamland, LLC SPRINGFIELD SIGN 05/20/2020 $23,000 Replace existing pole mount
(80710240000) message center with new

21sq.ft. message center. Total
pole mount sign sq.ft.= 98sqft.
Existing Culvers oval to remain.

202000529 WUBPA 6890 WOODENSHOE Van's Realty & VAN'S REALTY AND 05/18/2020 $200,000  single family new const.
RD (81120700000) Construction of Appleton, CONSTRUCTION unfinished basement
Inc.
202000584 WUBPA 1325 CARDINAL Cardinal-Neenah, LLC CYPRESS HOMES 05/27/2020 $275,000 New construction single family
CIRCLE home w/ attached garage.
(81106001000) Unfinished basement.
Total Permits 98
Total Permits Valuation $2,407,449
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