Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000572	Accessory	2656 CAVALRY LN (80217490000)	Marcus P. Shimon		05/25/2020	\$1,000	Adding a Deck
202000564	Accessory	229 S JOHN ST (80700980000)	LuAnn L. Engel	1967	05/21/2020	\$2,000	Replace current front deck w/gable roof and add a new sidewalk
202000512	Accessory	723 CHESTNUT ST (80901240000)	Gregory Iversen		05/14/2020	\$2,200	Reinforce deck to support hot tub. Add electric for hot tub
202000587	Accessory	413 CAROLINE ST (80401270000)	Barry S. Ott		05/27/2020	\$6,000	New Deck
202000552	Accessory	584 CHESTNUT ST (80802200000)	David Villagomez Jr		05/20/2020	\$12,000	Remove old garage and build new 24'x30' detached Garage.
202000539	Accessory	727 CHESTNUT ST (80901230000)	Erin M. McCann	GILBERT GARAGES LLC	05/19/2020	\$35,000	Raze attached garage, New 24x30 detached garage, concrete approach, electrical
202000550	Accessory	670 S WESTERN AVE (80405780000)	Robert J. Borszich	FINDING TIME LLC	05/19/2020	\$46,000	Remove existing garage and build new detached garage
202000556	Accessory	633 S LAKE ST (80702850000)	AR Rosenthal Properties II, LLC		05/20/2020	\$305	9'x4.25' Shed to rear yard. 10' from house, 6' from side lot line(updated from plans)
202000600	Accessory	1558 AMES ST (80206770000)	Richard Westphal		05/28/2020	\$1,000	New 9.5' x 8' plastic shed.
202000515	Accessory	1616 PENDLETON RD (81101760000)	Steven M. Akkala		05/15/2020	\$2,000	96ft2 Gazebo on back patio
202000526	Accessory	913 HIGGINS AVE (80902640000)	Anthony Blocker		05/18/2020	\$3,000	Constructing a prefabricated plastic shed.
202000596	Accessory	2627 MARATHON AVE (80216360000)	Lisa Portmann		05/28/2020	\$4,000	Shed on the south of garage
202000504	Accessory	975 HICKORY LN (80605350000)	Frank W. Krueger		05/13/2020	\$5,500	Build a 12'x 16' storage shed on existing 16' x 20' cement slab in back yard
202000523	Accessory	950 BALDWIN ST (80605020000)	Randy T. Tunstall		05/18/2020	\$7,000	Add 12'x16' prefab shed to rear yard
202000456	Commercial Building	1021 OAK ST (80904360000)	Neenah Schools-Horace Mann	MIRON	05/04/2020	\$85,171	Interior alteration, front office, one bathroom, and select doors
202000582	Commercial Building	872 FOX POINT PLZ (80606400000)	IREIT Neenah Fox Point, LLC	DESIGN 2 CONSTRUCT LLC	05/27/2020	\$160,000	Interior retail tenant build-out
202000566	Commercial Building	55 JEWELERS PARK DR (80606510100)	Breezewood Office Center, LLC	CATALYST CONSTRUCTION	05/21/2020	\$215,475	Tenant Improvement/Build-Out
202000453	Commercial Building	920 HIGGINS AVE (80902110000)	Neenah Schools-Wilson	MIRON	05/04/2020	\$250,991	Interior alteration, front office, bathroom, and select doors
202000455	Commercial Building	1645 S COMMERCIAL ST (80229000000)	Neenah Schools - Lakeview	MIRON	05/04/2020	\$314,382	Interior alteration, front office, one bathroom, and select doors
202000454	Commercial Building	133 S WESTERN AVE (80703360000)	Neenah Schools-Taft	MIRON	05/04/2020	\$338,950	Interior alteration, front office, one bathroom, and select doors

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000579	Demolition	149 MCKINLEY ST	Galloway Company, A	STATEWIDE RAZING	05/27/2020	\$8,000	Raze single family home
202000580	Demolition	(80201230000) 150 JACKSON ST (80200740000)	Wisconsin Corporation Galloway Company, A Wisconsin Corporation	STATEWIDE RAZING	05/27/2020	\$11,000	Raze single family home
202000562	Fence	(80200740000) 1312 BAYTREE LN (80620350000)	Richard Sarauer		05/21/2020	\$200	Fence
202000508	Fence	924 OAK ST (80904020000)	Alexander M. Mueller		05/14/2020	\$200	replacing previous fence that is breaking
202000509	Fence	505 HENRY ST (80400710000)	Mark Lott		05/14/2020	\$250	Erect cedar fence from corner of garage to deck
202000505	Fence	737 OAK ST (80901660000)	Ryan Bachorz		05/13/2020	\$350	Adding 2 small lengths of 4 foot tall wood fencing
202000581	Fence	(5555.555555)			05/27/2020	\$400	repairing fence section damaged by wind storm
202000461	Fence	228 4TH ST (80501220000)	James W. Smock		05/05/2020	\$500	adding fencing to our existing fence
202000528	Fence	339 E WISCONSIN AVE (81000130000)	Steven J. Broas		05/18/2020	\$500	Build Wood fence
202000489	Fence	253 5TH ST (80502210400)	David J. Buehler		05/11/2020	\$580	18 ft of 48' chain link fence beginning approximately 12 ft from the sw corner of residence headed south to attach to
202000590	Fence	117 STANLEY ST (80206610000)	Gordon L. Zietlow		05/27/2020	\$700	existing fence corner post Continuation of 6' white vinal side fence to corner of house
202000525	Fence	201 WRIGHT AVE (80204650000)	Terrance G. Pack		05/18/2020	\$800	fence in rear yard with 4' chain link & 6' vinyl
202000551	Fence	1151 MAPLE ST (80903400000)	Kaleb P. LeNoble		05/19/2020	\$900	treated pine fence. 6' in height. enclosing entire backyard. fence will be within 1' off property lines on south and west ends of property. fence will be on the property line on north end of property.
202000447	Fence	122 PLUMMER CT (80707480000)	Giovanni Perillo		05/01/2020	\$1,000	Add 6' wood fence to rear yard
202000598	Fence	1015 STERLING AVE (80703000000)	David Vanderkolk		05/28/2020	\$1,000	Backyard fence
202000583	Fence	2522 GRASSY LN (80216200000)	Jan Kutsch		05/27/2020	\$1,000	Backyard Fence Enclosure
202000487	Fence	317 S WESTERN AVE (80703350000)	Taylor Sell	1995	05/08/2020	\$1,200	replace current fence with a privacy fence on the side/back yard leading into the front
202000449	Fence	882 HIGGINS AVE (80804320000)	Vernon Lee		05/01/2020	\$1,400	fence to contain dogs

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000498	Fence	1119 HARRISON ST (80600610000)	Brianna J. Frost		05/12/2020	\$1,600	4 foot chain link fence
202000531	Fence	2651 GRASSY LN (80217050000)	Edward J. Coonen		05/18/2020	\$1,640	4' black chain link fence to enclose yard
202000462	Fence	1524 REMINGTON RD (81104610000)	Jon Seefeldt		05/05/2020	\$1,645	new 4' fence to enclose rear yard.
202000537	Fence	317 E COLUMBIAN AVE (81002130000)	Catherine M. Pergolski		05/19/2020	\$1,800	Replace old fence with identical new fence.
202000530	Fence	930 REDDIN AVE (80603750000)	Nadine T. Shelton		05/18/2020	\$1,885	Add 6' high wood fence along rear lot line
202000604	Fence	661 STEVENS ST (80102190000)	Brandt A. Swardenski		05/30/2020	\$1,990	Backyard fence
202000565	Fence	332 WASHINGTON AVE (81002720000)	Wilmer DeJesus Medin Japon		05/21/2020	\$2,000	6'x6' White Vinyl fence
202000520	Fence	980 W CECIL ST (80606750000)	Jared J. Jahnke		05/15/2020	\$2,000	Wood fence construction in rear yard.
202000595	Fence	720 S COMMERCIAL ST (80805360000)	Laurie A. Lornson		05/28/2020	\$2,140	17.5 feet of 5 foot high chain link from south side of house to property line.
202000471	Fence	762 W WINNECONNE AVE (80602440000)	Kenneth R. Schuman Jr		05/07/2020	\$2,180	6ft wood fence. 60 feet long on the rear property line
202000599	Fence	1173 FARM RIDGE LN (80620980000)	Douglas C. Curry		05/28/2020	\$2,300	59 feet of 6 foot high board on board dogeared cedar fence on west side of property.
202000576	Fence	1303 NICOLET BLVD (80504120000)	Karie L. Schurer		05/26/2020	\$2,300	Replacing old fence along rear property line.
202000567	Fence	1201 HARRISON ST (80600740000)	Tracy L. Gerlach		05/22/2020	\$2,300	Fence in rear yard
202000524	Fence	318 QUARRY LN (80903720000)	John C. Tracy		05/18/2020	\$2,500	Put up a 6' high fence in the rear of the home to enclose back yard
202000563	Fence	1309 NICOLET BLVD (80505590000)	Nathan Przybylo		05/21/2020	\$2,500	Replace fence
202000510	Fence	1070 MEADOW LN (80609740000)	Beverly E. Wilfling	NORTHERN FENCE	05/14/2020	\$2,600	Fence in the back yard
202000573	Fence	440 E COLUMBIAN AVE (81001880000)	Charles A. Leeman		05/26/2020	\$2,600	wooden 6' privacy fence. Also 5' chain link fence.
202000533	Fence	559 OAK ST (80801510000)	Dominic J. Sloma		05/18/2020	\$3,000	Add 6' fence to enclose back yard
202000575	Fence	721 CONGRESS PL (80101430000)	Barbara Wilson		05/26/2020	\$3,200	6 foot fence along 90' back property line
202000521	Fence	1331 WINTER WHEAT DR (81102180000)	Charles D. Schmidt		05/16/2020	\$3,900	Fence
202000519	Fence	1322 SPIKE CT (81110350000)	David M. Schaller		05/15/2020	\$4,000	4' black chain link fence w/ 2- 5' gates

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000589	Fence	246 WEBSTER ST (80502210000)	James Murphy		05/27/2020	\$4,000	19 feet of 3 foot vinyl fence in northeast corner of yard. 75 feet of 6 foot vinyl fence along north lot line behind where the house begins. Also replacing new link for chain link fence along back lot line. Framing pieces are staying in place.
202000475	Fence	1309 NATURE TRAIL DR (81101010000)	Darrell W. Kaiser		05/08/2020	\$4,100	fence vinyl
202000501	Fence	1614 LONE OAK DR (81102190000)	Bee Yang		05/13/2020	\$5,400	Fence
202000570	Fence	2622 GRASSÝ LN (80217210000)	Hongyi Zhang		05/22/2020	\$6,500	rear yard fence
202000503	Fence	403 E PECKHAM ST (80905730000)	Steven M. Getlinger		05/13/2020	\$7,000	6' High Vinyl Fence To Enclose Back Yard
202000446	Fence	565 RIFORD RD (80106080000)	Raymond G. Ryan		05/01/2020	\$8,500	Install new privacy fence
202000507	Fence	128 W BELL ST (80207030500)	JNG Southview, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited Liability Compa	DIAMOND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	05/14/2020	\$4,000	Replacing 348 ' of privacy fine along property line with 6' high fencing
202000516	Foundation Repair	410 HAYLETT ST (80904010000)	Alecia A. Verhagen	C ROBBIN CONTRACTING	05/15/2020	\$2,000	Add egress window to north east foundation wall
202000586	Foundation Repair	426 CAROLINE ST (80401310000)	Stevie Kay Klump	JACKSON MELCHERT ENTERPRISE LLC	05/27/2020	\$3,450	Add egress window to east wall
202000477	Foundation Repair	2505 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215590000)	Brian B. Vandeberg	SURE-DRY-BASEMENT SYSTEMS INC	05/08/2020	\$5,000	Installing Egress Window
202000478	Foundation Repair	364 THOMAS CT (80211760000)	Benjamin J. Palmbach	SURE-DRY-BASEMENT SYSTEMS INC	05/08/2020	\$24,453	49ft excavation and install Egress Window
202000522	Foundation Repair	139 TYLER ST (80200150000)	Paul J. Habza	WISCONSIN STATE FOUNDATION SERVICES DBA EVERDRY WATERPROOFING	05/18/2020	\$25,000	Foundation repairs and waterproofing
202000466	Pool	221 BOSWORTH LN (80909050000)	Joshua Ellerbrock		05/07/2020	\$49,000	30'x18' In ground pool.
202000485	Pool	1590 LONE OAK DR (81102540000)	Alan W. Hill		05/08/2020	\$200	Above Ground Pool
202000585	Pool	513 CHATHAM CT (80105270000)	Perry Peterman		05/27/2020	\$1,500	Above ground round 24' pool. 11' from rear lot line, 5.5' from underground utilities.
202000577	Pool	1304 WHITETAIL DR (81110290000)	Kerri L. Schueler		05/26/2020	\$2,000	above ground pool installation
202000561	Pool	1630 REDWING DR (81102360000)	Jared Bachman		05/21/2020	\$5,000	Installation of above ground pool. \$2500 equipment plus \$2500 labor. Estimated installation date is mid-June.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000499	Pool	912 BAYVIEW RD (80117160000)	Jacob M. Lamb		05/12/2020	\$10,000	Above ground pool
202000497	Pool	1119 HARRISON ST (80600610000)	Brianna J. Frost		05/12/2020	\$0	18ft x 9ft steel frame intex pool that is store-able
202000486	Pool	950 CAROLINE ST (80702170000)	Michael West		05/08/2020	\$0	Putting up a 18ft storable above ground pool
202000513	Pool	951 CAROLINE ST (80702200000)	Robert L. Fish		05/14/2020	\$0	Above Ground Pool
202000496	Pool	721 MANCHESTER RD (80107000000)	Stephanie Vongrumbkow-Freund		05/12/2020	\$400	Above ground storable pool
202000574	Pool	114 MAYER ST (80402170000)	Corey L. Ver Haagh		05/26/2020	\$2,000	15' round pool concrete pad 18x18
202000502	Residential Building	2516 MARATHON AVE (80216050000)	Thomas Bemis		05/13/2020	\$4,000	Finishing basement. Living area, bedroom, bathroom, & storage area.
202000476	Residential Building	311 11TH ST (80505110000)	Todd Schamberger		05/08/2020	\$4,700	Porch remodel: 1st floor new windows and wood burning stove. Second floor - cover flat porch with gabled roof enclosure - add two skylights
202000506	Residential Building	2505 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215590000)	Brian B. Vandeberg		05/13/2020	\$5,000	Basement finish for bedroom, family room, closet, and utility room
202000474	Residential Building	725 S PARK AVE (80104380000)	Anne M. Harmel		05/08/2020	\$6,000	Bedroom addition
202000452	Residential Building	813 KENSINGTON RD (80112410000)	Aaron L. Olson	KEESLERS REMODELING & CONSTRUCTION	05/04/2020	\$7,000	Basement Finish
202000568	Residential Building	1465 AMENDMENT DR (81120030000)	Paul N. Hawley		05/22/2020	\$9,000	Finish Basement with Bedroom, Bathroom, and rec. room in phases
202000571	Residential Building	1627 REDWING DR (81102500000)	James L. Hart	INSPIRED JOURNEY TRAVEL SERVICES LLC	05/23/2020	\$10,000	Family and play room, plus bathroom finished in basement
202000459	Residential Building	2543 WALLACE AVE (80217820000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	05/04/2020	\$18,000	Finished basement for bedroom, bathroom and rec room.
202000597	Residential Building	1435 ANTHEM DR (81121150000)	Michael J. Chevremont		05/28/2020	\$23,560	Basement Remodel
202000473	Residential Building	343 5TH ST (80503370000)	Carla Steward	ACD BUILDERS LLC	05/08/2020	\$18,000	detached garage
202000495	Residential Building	224 WEBSTER ST (80502370000)	Shannon K. Taetsch		05/12/2020	\$25,000	24 x 34 garage
202000518		1915 MARATHON AVE (80205750100)	Georgia Pacific	APPLETON SIGN COMPANY INC	05/15/2020	\$18,000	90 sqft ground mount sign to replace existing. New location

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000591	Sign	55 JEWELERS PARK DR (80606510100)	Breezewood Office Center, LLC	LEMBERG	05/27/2020	\$19,652	Two wall signs(VonBriesen). 60sq.ft. wall sign to west elevation, 80sq.ft. sign to north elevation.
202000558	Sign	1161 WESTOWNE DR (80710240000)	Priceless Dreamland, LLC	SPRINGFIELD SIGN	05/20/2020	\$23,000	Replace existing pole mount message center with new 21sq.ft. message center. Total pole mount sign sq.ft.= 98sqft. Existing Culvers oval to remain.
202000529	WUBPA	6890 WOODENSHOE RD (81120700000)	Van's Realty & Construction of Appleton, Inc.	VAN'S REALTY AND CONSTRUCTION	05/18/2020	\$200,000	single family new const. unfinished basement
202000584	WUBPA	1325 CARDINAL CIRCLE (81106001000)	Cardinal-Neenah, LLC	CYPRESS HOMES	05/27/2020	\$275,000	New construction single family home w/ attached garage. Unfinished basement.

Total Permits 98

Total Permits Valuation \$2,407,449